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, . Rnt I Nt\ nnnMr:Tr:D DESCRIPTION -

A 3-16 CLARK , L. C. . . 
227 N. FARGO . 

. . 

E-3-6 CLARK , RAY E. . 
2649 N. COMMERCIAL 112 - • 

-

RS 3-5 CLINTON , LEO C. . 
2732 N. VANCOU VER 

R 9-3 COLLINS, FRED 
3137 N. GANTENBEIN 

. 
A-2-4 COOK , LESTER 

31Q2 N. GANTENBEIN 

E 4-8 COOPER, BERTIIA 
323 N. RUSSELL 

RS 3-7 COREY, WALTER I 

- 2722 N. VANCOUVER . . 
• ... 

E 4-8 CORLEY, FREDERICKA -
327 N. RUSSELL 

/ . 
·1 E 3-7 CORNWELL, ALLEN 

542 N. KNOTT 

RS 4-7 CUUEY, SEARCY . 
111 N. RUSSELL Ill 

A -3-9 CRITTENDEN, BETTY JEAN 
3222 N. GANTENBEIN 

. RS 4-9 DAVENPORT, CLARENCE . 
7 N. RUSSELL 1/2 

DAVIS, FLOYD W. . 
2860 N. WILLIAMS AVENUE 

RS 4-9 DEMME, FRANK 
7 N. RUSSELL 

A-4-7 DENSON, JEWEL (MRS.) . .3316 N. GANTENBEIN 

A-2-4 DENT, DAVID 
3110 N. GANTENBEIN 

A 3-5 Ue\-JEtSE CARL 

• , 232 N. COOK 

A 2-8 DIAL, OSCAR 
3111 N. VANCOUVER 



• RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD 

Project Name Parcel No. 0 -3 /;>- Adv I sor ,ue 
C 11 en t' s Name Phone . 
Address Et hn lA!@&f: Age 4/ 

■ Male • Fam 11 y ■ Married - Renter/Occupant 

□ Female □ Individual □ Single • Owner/Occupant 

Family Composition Economic Data 

-Total Number In Family '1 ------- Employer 1/l)f?/lrj)/oc,4 $ 

., /wtfy, hus~ Address 

Other: R 1 ti e a on A IQC e a R 1 ti on A 1ae Other Source of Income 
6 .b ~ ~o+ $ 
l C:: 'rV7 / ,,,.. 

l <;., ,,,.~ ~--
' '" r -A ,/ [ ,Cl $ 

Total Monthly Income $ ( ) 

Eligible for Public Housing [2J YES 0 NO Presently Receiving Welfare □ YES □No 
Eligible for Welfare 181 YES ONO Other Assistance 

Eligible for (Other) ~ YES ONO 

Cl a imant was displaced from real property within the project area on or after date of per­
tinent contract for Federal assistance and/or date of HUD approval of budget for project: 

. ~ YES D NO 

Date of Initial Interview ¢: - 1 D . 7 \ Date of Info pamphlet del Ivery-------• 

Date Notice to Move given Date Effective Expires --------- ------ ------
CLAIMANT'S INITIAL DATE OF OCCUPANCY 

(a) for owner-occupants - Indicate lnf.tlal date of 
occupancy and ownership 

Date of initiation of negotiations for purchase of property 

Date of Acquisition 

Date of letter of Intent 

Date of move 

J- 9- 7/ 

II- ~ -7/ 



• 
DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH RELOCATED 

Private Sales Sln9le Fam 11 y -t Age of Housing Unit _1_9._1/_0 ____ _ 

Private Rent.:i 1 Duplex Size of Hab i tah 1 e Area 15/.f -------
Other Multiple Fam 11 y Furnished with claimant's furniture 

11£_/ YES / / NO 

Total Number of Rooms Rent Paid$______ Util lties 

Number of Dedrooms 11' ---~---- Monthly Housing Payments$ _____ Taxes __ 

Li ens S --------- (please explain) 

Acqu is i ti on Pr Ice $ -~--....d&:2---. .... ·_· _____ Amenities _________________ _ 

REPLACEMENT DWELLING UNIT 

Address LPA Referred Self Referred ~.;:a,c..!..:..-__;.:...;;.._,;:.Q~~;:w;::;::;_________ ------ --

Private Sales X Sing 1 e Fam i 1 y K 0 u ts i de c I ty O Outs I de state D 
Private Rental Dup 1 ex Age of Housing Unit_.____.~~ 

Other Multiple Fam i 1 y 

No. of Rooms __ & ___ _ No. of Bedrooms ,,i 

For Claimants Who Purchased For Claimants Who Rented 

Rent$ --------
Ut i 1 It i es $ ------

RHP or TACO (including Incidental costs} $_/_O_, _____ ~_ Total Rent Assistance$ ------

No. of Housing Referrals to: 

6 - Standard Sales 

Standard Rent -----

Benefits Received 

Amount of Annua l Payment$ ----

Agency Referrals: 

__ OTHER ( ___ __,;) MCW HAP ---
__ Food Stamp ___ Legal Aid __ Other ( ____ } 

Date \ Ck # Type Mlount $ 
-----~---- ---~E;..,_,~..;;_ -------- __ ....;:.;. ______ _ 

Date __ \_-___ _._,_,_Ck II ...-.--'-.-.. ....... .,.._ ..... _Type _..i...;.....;.,__ _____ Mlount $ _________ _ 

Date Ck# -------- ______ Type ________ Amount$ _______ _ 



NalNI■ J. NMltat­

leftJ•l11 C. ~ 

,,n 

Mr. aM Nrs. Cerl DIIINN occupied• pro,erty at IJI I. Cook Str•t 
In the !Mnuel "'8Ject .,... unMr t le,_ ef • , .... .,11• ,,_ 
Hr. eft4 Mrs. Al• ,...t. In Nov1■•1r f lt71. Ille M11 ... 11..­
an o,tl• atr•lnt - MIi the property te tM C..l11IOft. C.rtal11 
te,.. of the eattl• ,re_vfied that: 

I • In die ..,_t f loss or .,.,.. to t 
fire, tie C..l11lon ..., refUM te _.., 
of tltle. 

2 • .,._ C..l11lon ay elect ........ ,,..Illa 
roperty suffer t• elte 

, .. , .. , 

option •" 

••• ~111111-ellf ·---'"(N!llillfftliliili~ i·---· ... ,_,.,_. I 



Mao to Kaleel■ J .......... 
llov1r,er 5, lt7J 
,... 2 

• 

The 1ecoll4 que1tlN 11, -.u141 the D.W•••e• 1tll I 41u.llfy •• .,.,-occu,ent1 
111 vi., of the II0-4ey r"ulrWftt, As I _.,,ten4 It, tM Delll•MI 
vacated the property In Nov_.., ef 1971. Moreover, the lu1e we, to -,Ir• 
°" January IS, 1971, 8114 with It tM ...,,ht, Interest. They .._Id, there• 
fere, fall to .-llfy • w,,.cc .. •t•, 1111-• they .ahl not hhe M wr• 
ship Interest and wre •t occ..-11 ef , .. 1 ,,.,.,ty 111 tM ,roJect •r• 
for 180 days prior to the lnltlatlN of t1etDtlatl0111. 

The D..,_, .. MOUid al .. N l•lltlltle te , ... ,. the a.,lec1r1nt --•~ 
,.t'fl,nt1 for Tenent1 - C.rtal11 Otllers, II••••• they .-ul.a not uve .__ 
111 lawful occu,ancy 90 clays ,,10, te tlle l11ltlat I• of ,_..tlatl••• 

If you have •ny que1tlon1, p1Nle let III know. 

ICW:ch 



• 
WILLIAMS. M ONTAGUE. STARK. HIEFIELD B NORVILLE. P. C. 

DA'/1D R. WILLIAM~ 

~'v'. LCO L¼ I. MONTAGUE 
Do--.: .. ,w R STARK 
PHSTON C HI EFI LD. JR . 
OLIVER I. NORVILLE 
IASI ES E. GRIFFIN 
L R.R.Y . HAMMA - K 

R.I H:\RD E. ALEXANDE R 
CARY M . ANDER.SON 

ATTORNEY AND COUNSELORS AT l.AW 

BOISE CA.s AD E B UILDING 

PORTLAND. OREGON 97 0 1 

July 30, 1973 

'.' z: ~ E i V C D 

JUL 311973 

Mr. ,John Kenward 
Executive Director 

FORilA'lO DE;'El0?:,1rnr CDMMlSSlON 

Portland Development Commission 
1700 S . w. Fourth Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97201 

TE~PHONE222·9966 

,· --: \ ..,, i ;( 

· ./_•i 1 · , __ I ' ,.,c,y ~ ! 
I ~ ' ...... - •-- - -: 
I I 

\\ ~-'. '. ·-·-- ---=-: 
[ i·, · - ----- , 
f.. ) • - --, 
- . j .. -:-,"") ,• J 

- .,. -- -_(~ /-- ,,"---
_-::---_ - ---

Re: Paget, et al. v. Great 
Southwest Fire Insurance Co. 

Dear Mr. Kenward: 

In the above case, the trial court, the Honorable 
John Beatty, Jr., has ruled against the Pagets and the Portland 
Development Commission in their action against Great Southwest 
Fire Insurance Company. The purpose of this letter is to briefly 
discuss the facts, the court's findings and the law, and to make 
recommendations respecting an appeal. 

Very briefly, the above property, which was part of the 
Emanuel Urban Renewal Area, was occupied by the DeWeeses under a 
lease with an option to purchase from Mr. and Mrs. Alan Paget. 
During their occupancy, the Pagets took out a policy of fire 
insurance on the residence building on the premises, in the 
amount of $5,000, subject to a $100 deductible • . The Development 
Commission negotiated for the purchase of this property, both 
with the Page ts ·. and· the De Weese a • The negotiations with the 
Pagets, the contract sellers, commenced in May o·f 1971, and with 
the DeWeeses- in August · of t.1-iat year, and consummated on November 1, 
1971, when the DeWeeses granted a written option to the Portland 
Development Commission to purchase the property for $5,600. This 
was based on an appraisal value of $2,050 for the land, and $3,550 
for the improvements. 

On November 22 1971, the DeWeeses quit the property. 
On Nove~ber_11, the Development Commission gave due notice of its 
exercise of option, and on November 26, the entire amount was 
de,.Posited in escrow, under instruc ions which provided that 
$4,381.70 be d isbursed to the Pagets, the contract sellers, which 
paid then in ful l the amount due under lease option agreement on 
t he property . On December 1, 1971, a f ire occurred in the frame 
family dwelling on the - property , s ubstantially des troying it. The 
court found t h at the a~ount o f loss and damage was $3,550. 



t \ \ 
\ 

• 
Mr. John Kenwarci 
July 30, 1973 
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• 
On December 27, 1971, the Pagets executed an assign­

ment of whatever insurance proceeds they might be entitled to 
under the policy to the Portland Development Commission, and 
the Commission elected to go ahead with payment under the 
escrow, which took place on January 6, 1972, the Pagets 
receiving $4,381.70 less costs, and the De~veeses the balance. 

The form of option used by the Portland Development 
Commission, and which was granted to the Portland Development 
Commission in this case, provides that, in part, in the e vent 
of loss or damage to the property by fire, the Commission_ ma~ 
refuse to accept conveyance of title. It also provides that 
if the loss or damage is covered by insurance held by or on 
behalf of the optionor or in which the optionor has rights, 

"the Commission may elect to take the proceeds 
from said insurance upon exercise of this option; 
and the undersigned shall assign such proceeds 
to the Commission, which proceeds shall be applied 
to reduce the sale price of the property by the 
amount of such proceeds." 

The court held that 

" • • . and it is equally clear· that had the 
Portland Development Cormnission. elected to abate 
the purchase price and take the insurance pro­
ceeds by assignment, that a loss would have 
occurred. But, in view of the manner in which 
the Portland Development Commission has chosen 
to act, no loss, as such, has occurred to the 
insured." 

It is exceptionally difficult to explain the above 
language ofrthe court, since it is quite clear that the Portland 
Development Commission did elect to take the insurance proceeds 
by assignment, and there is no possible way to "abate" the 
purchase price until the amount of proceeds which would be forth­
coming under the assignment could be known. The option itself 
states this, when it states that the proceeds 11 shall be applied 
to reduce the sale price of the property by the amount of such 
proceeds • 11 

• 

We believe that on appeal, the court probably would be 
reversed, since the option in question simply does not, under 
any reasonable construction, lend itsel f to this type o f analysis. 
However, by inference, it is possible that the court was groping 
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• 

for a way to express what is actually the main issue of this 
case, when it stated that 

"The Portland Development Commission has 
received exactly what it bargained for, and 
therefore it appears to have suffered no 
loss." 

This language may be explained by the thrust of the defendant's 
contention, that when one purchases property with the intent to 
demolish it, and before that intent can be carried out it is 
destroyed by fire, that purchaser receives a bargain or bonus 
if he is allowed to collect on a fire insurance poliC'J. There 
is a respectable line of cases in the United States to this 
authority, which is matched by another line of cases to the 
contrary. It is our belief that the Portland Development 
Conu~ission, as a public condemning authority, is in a completely 
different position than an ordinary purchaser, since as a public 
body it is required by the law and constitution to pay fair market 
value for land and improvements. This is a considerably different 
situation than is sometimes - perhaps oftentimes -met by a purchaser 
who intends to demolish the structures, and consequently regards 
them as of little or no value. 

While the Oregon Supreme Court ·has not spoken on the 
issue of a public condemning authority purchasing with intent to 
demolish, and benefiting by fire coverage because of a fire which 
occurs prior to demolition, we believe there is at least an even, 
if not a better than even chance that the court will rule in favor 
of a public condemning authority on this issue. In that event, 
in addition to recovering $3,450, the Development Commission would 
be entitled to reasonable attorney fees, both in the trial·-court 
and on appeal. Apart from the money involved, it would seem to 
us that the principal reason for appealing would be to attempt to 
establish the validity of the provisions of the option which were 
questioned in this case. It would be extremely regrettable if the 
extensive negotiations leading up to the receipt of an option were 
negated by the existence of a fire. This could, in some circum­
stances, seriously throw off the timing of acquisitions of property 
in an urban renewal area. It is conceivable tbat an optionor could 
conclude that he would be better off "having" a fire, and taking 
his chances on collecting fair value from the fire insurance 
company on the one hand, and fair value for the land from the 
Development Commission on the other hand (particularly if the 
structure was one which would have an gative irn act on a jury 
view in either t..l-ie fire case or the con ennation case) • 
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In conclusion, it would be our recommendation that 
the at least even chance of recovering $3,450 plus attorney 
fees, plus the opportunity to establish the future course of 
conduct of condemning authorities under these circumstances, 
incline us to recor:unend that an appeal be taken. Notice of 
appeal must be filed in this case by Wednesday , August 8, 1973. 

MJ 1: an 
Encls. 

,. 

Very truly yours, 

WILLIAMS, MONTAGUE' STARK, L 

HIEFIELD & NORVILLE, P.C. 
,. 

{ I'\ r. --- \ ,, I / . ,, 
1 \.(,· C .1~v~- J \ L 

MALCOLM J. MONTAGUE 



TO: The Commissioners 

FROM: John B. Kenward 

Commission R ports & Documents No. 73-167 

SUBJECT: Fire Loss Claim, Appea l 
Emanu 1 Hospital Proj ect Ar a 

• Oate __ A_u_g_u_s_t_Jo_,_1_9_7_3 ___ _ 

Attached is a letter containing information from Comm is sion l ega l counsel 
regarding an appeal in the case of Paget, et al. v. Great Southwest Fire 
Insurance Co. and recorTVnending that the case be appealed. 

RECOMMENDATION: Motion to authorize and direct Commission Legal Counsel to 
file an appeal in the above case. 

Executive Director 

ACTION: 



.RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD. 

CLIENT'S NAME DEWEESE, Carl RELOCATION ADVISOR __ J_C _____ _ 

ADDRESS 232 N. Cook PHONE PROjECT NAME Emanue l ORE. R-20 ----
SEX M ETHN b I ack -- VETERAN AGE 41 --- PARCEL NO. ___ A_-_3 _-5 _______ _ 

MARITAL STATUS ma rried TENURE owner 
DATE ON SITE: 1964 ----------------DISABILITY ----- IND I V FAM I LY X -- ---- 1 NIT IATI ON OF 
NEGOTIATIONS: Auqust 9. 1971 

ELIGIBLE FOR : PUBLIC HOUSING_ FHA 235 __ _ DATE OF 

RENT SUPPLEMENT_OTHER ___ _ ACQUISITION: Januarv S. 1q12 

INITIAL INTERVIEW DATE INFO PAMPHLET DELIVERED -------------- -----
NOTICE TO MOVE ______ DATES EFFECTIVE _____ EXPIRATION DATE _______ _ 

NOTIFY IN CASE OF EMERGENCY ---------------------------
ECONOMIC DATA FAMILY COMPOSITION 

Emp I oyer __ ca_r_l_-_u_n_em_.p __ l_o~y_e_d _____ $ ____ _ 
Address _ __..(_sh_i_.p __ y_a_r __ d) ________ _ 

Name Re at ,on 1ae 
LaVerne wife 30¾-

A 

MCW _______________ _ 
Social Security _________ _ 

Car I Jr. son 15 
Philltp son 13 

Pens ion Kenneth son 1 2 -------------0th er --------------
TOTAL MONTHLY INCOME $ ____ _ 

w. · 

DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH RELOCATED 

s ss 
Subsidized Sales Si nQ 1 e Fam i 1 v X Age of Structure 1910 No. Rooms 6 
Subsidized Rental Hu 1 t i P I e Fam i 1 v No. Bedrooms 4 Furn. _Unfurn - -Pub 1 i c Hous i na Ouolex Ut i 1 it i es $ 
Private Rental Hobi le Home Monthly Payments (Rent) $ 
Private Sales X Acquisition Price $ 5,600.00 

Taxes$ ---- Equity$ ____ _ 
Size of Habitable Area 1518 sq.ft. Liens$ ___ _ 

HOUS I l~G REFERRALS AGENCY REFERRALS 

Address Bedrooms N ame o f A 1aencv D t a e 
Multnomah Countv Welfare 
Food Stamo Proaram 
Housina Authoritv 
Leqal Aid 
FISH 
Health Deot. 



AGENCY ACTION · REASONS· 
Aooeals 
ivicted 
Refused Assistance 
Address Unknown (tracinQ) 
Other (death. etc.) 

TEMPORARY RELOCATION 

Within Proi ec t Date Moved In ----------------Address -------------------Outside Proiect Re as on - --------------------
REPLACEMENT DWELLING UNIT 

Cl ient Referred LPA Referred ------------- --------------
Address __ ~3_1_1_N ___ • ~J~e_s_s_u.p ______ _ Phone 289-0466 Date of Move 11/22/71 

WHERE RELOCATED· s ss 
Same Ci tv X Subsidized Sales Si nq 1 e Fam i 1 v X ! 
Outside Citv Subs idized Rental Mu 1 t i o 1 e Fam i I v I 
Out of State Pub I i c Ho us i n Q Ou0lex i 

I 

Private Rental Hobi le Home 
Private Sales ,. I 

Furnished_Unfurnished_Number of Rooms_NllTlber of Bedrooms_!!:__Habitable Area __ _ 

Utilities$ _____ Monthly Payments (Rent) $ ____ Purchase Price$ 16,500.00 

Age of Structure : Taxes$ --- ---- Equity$ _____ Distance Moved Away __ _ 

Nanae of Moving Company ------------ Name of Realtor ----------
BENEFITS RECEIVED 

Tvoe Ck# Date Amount 
RHP 268 EH 1/31/72 s 10.900.00 

Purchase Price $ 16,500.00 

TACO 1Rental s Down Payment $ 
TACO 1Rental s 
TACO 1Rental s 
TACO Rental s 

RHP $10,900 00 

TACO Sales) s Total Down - $ 
Fixed Mov inQ 27873 G 11 /26/71 s 500.00 
Actual Move s Total Mortgage $ 
Storaae s 
Incidental s 
Interest s 

TOTAL BENEFITS RECE IV ED 

REALTOR : __________ _ ESCROW CO. Transamerica Tjtle OFFICER Mona McKean 

• • 



• INTERVIEW REGISTER • -Oat-e Relocation ,..... ___________________________________ .,_tJorker 

1/15/71 

1/22/71 

2/ 10/71 

/10/72 

FLYER: delivered by Mrs. Hines. 

Talked to JC on this date by telephone. Explained stat us of the project. 
Receptive . 

SURVEY: Wi I I buy another house - Jefferson High School area. Would I ike 
five bedrooms. 
Mr. Robert Lohman, Mr. DeWesse's attorney cal led and requested a copy 
of Relocat ion Act. Discussed benefits. Appears he may have to represent 
them regarding their interest in the house 

Talked to Mrs. Dewesse . Need old and new contracts to compute interest 
payments. 

WSJ 



UIIBAN ~LOPM\"1" FUND-PIIOJECT .NDITUll£1-EMANU£L HOSPITAL. OIi£. R·2CI. 
PORTLAND DEVELOP~IENT f'AtMMISSION 

1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 9720 I 

DATE March I 

PAY TO 

Warrant Number 

323 EH 

$S5.6S 

DOLLARS 

AUTHORl:Z.llD e1GNATUIII: 

TO THE THASUIH OF THE 
CITY OF ,OITLAND, OIIGON 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 
AUTHOlll'ZED eu:.NATURE 

DllTACH BEl"OR 01:POBITI NG CHllCK 

Portland Development Commiulon 

DATE 
I NVO I U 0 11 

CON T ltAC T N Oe . 

Account Distribution 

I UC 

224-4100 

11,11lt '" eac,w f r Carl w. -4 LaV•r• O.U.•"• 
Settl-t ceets per clal■ fl 1 .. (A•J-S) . 

AMO T 

E 1501 Relocation Payment 
(Settlement Costs) 

(EH) $55.65 

AMOUNT 

$55.65 

f I 

t•f 



~ 

• HUD·6U7 
AIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT (4·66) 

(Settlement Costs Incurre d by Owner) 

-
NAME AND ADDRESS OF LOCAL AGENCY (Include ZIP code) PROJECT NAME (If applicable) 

Portland D velopment Commission Emanuel H spi tal Project 
1700 SW Fourth Avenue --- ---
Portland, Oregon 97201 PROJECT NUMBER 

ORE R-20 
INSTRUCTIONS : Complete all applicable items and si9n certification in Block 5. Consult the local agency as to documents to be submitted with 
this claim. 
p NALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT . U.S .C . Title 18, Sec . 1001, provides : "Whoever, in ony motter within the 1urisd1ct ion of 

ony deportment or ogency of the Un ited Stoles knowingly ond w i I lfu I ly fo Is i f ies . .. or makes any lo lse , fict1 ti ous or froudu lent statements or re pre• 

s e ntot ions , or mokes or uses ony folse wr iting or document knowing the some to contain any false , fictit ious or froudulent statement or entry , sholl 

bl' f ine d not more than $10,000 or impr isoned not more than five years , or both . " 

1. IDENTIFICATION OF CLAIMANT 

Nome (as shown in deed to local 09ency or in condemnation proceeding) Address (Include ZIP code) 

DE WEESE, Car 1 w. and Laverne 311 North Jessup 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

2. IDENTIFICATION OF PROPERTY 

o . Address or legal Descr ipt ion c. Did you occupy this 

property either as o 

resident or for the 

purpose of carrying out 

311 North Jessup, Por tl and, Oregon business operations? 

(reolacement housi na) 
b. Parcel Number (s) ~ Yes 0 No A-3-5 

3. SETTLEMENT COSTS INC URRED BY CLAIMANT IN TRANSFERRING PROPERTY TO LOCAL AGENCY 

COSTS INCURRED BY CLAIMANT FOR LOCAL 

CHARGED TO AGENCY USE 

ITEM CLAIMANT ON PAID DIRECTLY AMOUNT CLAIMED 
SETTLEMENT BY CLAIMANT (Col. (b) + (c )) AMOUNT 
STATEMENT APPROVED 

(o) (b) (c) (d) (e) 

1 of escrow fee $ 33.50 $ $ 33.50 $ 33.50 3' 

recordina contract 4.00 4.00 4.00 
documentarv tax stamos 18. 1 S 18. 1 S 18. 1 S 

TOTAL $ SS.6S $ $ SS.65 $ SS.6S 
4. LISTING OF DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED HEREWITH IN SUPPORT OF AMOUNTS ENTERED IN ITEM 3, COLUMN (c ) 

copy of escrow closing statement from Transamerica Title Ins. Co. 

s. I CERTIFY under the penalties and prov i sions of U .S.C . Title 18, Sec . 1001 , and any other applicable low , that th is cla im and information sub• 
mitted herew ith hove been xom in d by me and ore true , correct, and complete, and that I und rstond that , apa r t from the penalt ies and provisions 
of U.S .C. T itle 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable low, fa lsi ficat ion of any item in th is claim or subm itted h rew ith may result in forfe iture 
of the ent ire claim. I further certify that I hove not submitted any other claim for, or rece ived , reimbursement or compensat ion from any other 
source for any i tem of th i s cl o im, and that any rece ipts subm itted her with accurately reflect costs actually incurred . 

March 6th, 1972 \ i: (/JJl' ,V\ 11---i It 1 , , .t"Il 
,_ 

\ Si9~oture of claimant Dot 



FOR LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY 

A. DOES CLAIMANT MEET ALL TIMING REQUIREMENTS FOR ELIGIBILITY? 

Yes [7 No 

If ''No,'' explain : 

see RHP claim paid January 31, 1972 1n the amount of $10,900.00 

B. DETAIL OF COSTS COVERI NG MORTGAGE PREPAYMENT PENALTY AN D COSTS ALLOCABLE TO PERIOD SUBSEQUENT TO TRANSFER 
OF TITL (Show basis for, and amount of, reimbursement due claimant for (1) ony mortgage prepayment penalty, or (2) any taxes or public ser­

vice chorges poid by, or charged to, ::loimont for any period subsequ nt to vesting t itle or possession in the loco/ agency, ii the amount claimed 
wo:s paid directly by claimant or if the computation is not shown on the settlement statement.) 

C. EXPLA NATION OF ANY DIFFERENCE BETWEEN AMOUNT OF REIMBURSEMENT CLAIMED AND AMOUNT APPROVED FOR PAYMENT 

D. CERTIFICATION 

I CERTIFY that I have examined this claim, and the substant ioting documentat ion, and have found it ta be in accord with the applicable pro• 

: '.: '.:: :::.:::•::~:o::::::•,::~:::•: ::":~:::::: :::, ~::::• 
0 

": I of Hoo•;; t~~•boo Om I opmoot pomoot tho,oto. Th~ 

.-- (., . ' 
Dote 

E. RECORD OF PAYMENT 

Claim pa id : $ _____ _ ,--- by check N dated __________ _ • 





T A-0 • 2 0 1 

• J 07 .E. Th irt11nin lh A ,• nw· l'orllanrl, r gon !J7Nl ... 

(508 ) 22-99 ,'J l 
• ,r A S rvice of r Tmn.,am rira Cor11oratfon 

Transamer1ca T1tle Insurance Go 

F bury 24 , 172 

E cro w o. __ 4-'l=l.-..;;;;;2;;__ __ _ Re: _ CHA· FFER/DE ·f~t E __ 

Property Ad dre _ __,,311 • J e ... u 

Port lan Developmen t Comm s ... io 
235 • onro e 
Portland , Ore con 

At ten : Stan J ones 

In connection with y nterest at 
the above address , we enclose the following; a requested by S . J . ounde.,... 

(X) Closing Statement 
Buyer's 

( ) Title Insurance Policy 

( ) Warranty Deed 

( ) Real Estate Contract 

( ) Assignment of Real 

Estate Contract - Vendor 

( ) Assignment of Real 

Estate Contract - Vendee 

( ) Bill of Sale 

mm/wi 

( ) Rea l Estate Mortgage 

( ) Promissory ore 

( ) Check in the amc,unt of$ ___ _ 

( ) Trust Deed 

( ) 

( ) 

( ) (Original ) (Copy ) of Fire 
Ins urance Policy No. 

Yours very trul y, 

crow D p nt 
n cK 
crow O 



F bruary 22, 1972 

Transamerica Tit le Insurance Co. 
!807 N. E. 39th Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97214 

Att ntlon: Hona, lscrow Dept. 

Re: Escrow Account No. 41132 
DNEESI, Carl and L.Verne 

Gentl ... n: . 
You have In the above Identified escrow account the 11.a of 
$10,,00.00 rep, .. entlng a Replac.1111a t Housing Payment to Mr. 
end Hrs. Carl D..,_N. This I ertl t Hr. end Hrs. 
,.,. ... hav• rc:he do oc~y • • 

• 3 t . foua 
re ease p ructl 



February 22, 1972 

Transamerica Tl tie Insurance Co. 
1807 N. E. 39th Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97214 

Mona• E tc:.row Dept. 

Re: Escrow Account No. 41132 
OMESE, Carl and L.Verne 

Gent 1emen: 

ou have n the aboveklent crow aceount t um 
10,900.00 repre,entfng a · ouslng Payment to r. 
d Hrs. C rt DeWee •• T lfy tha • and"''• .. 



CONN IE McCREAOV 

COMMISSIONER 

• • BUREAU OF BUILDINGS 
CITY HALL 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 

C. N . CHRISTIANSEN, Dir ctor 

Bu lld lng D ivision 

C 1TY OF Pon T L AN D 

0HE(i0N 
117:tO I 

F rua y 1 , 1972 

C. C . Crank, Chie f 

lectrlcal Division 
R . A . N iedermeyer, Chief 

Plumbing Divis on 
eor w . Wallace, Chief 

P rm l t Division 
Albert Clerc, Cl'llef 

Housing Division 
S. J . Chegwidden , Chief 

Portlan v lopmen Commission 
235 . Monroe tree 
P rt la1 d, r e g1 n 97227 

l{e : 31 1 • Jessu Stree 
Att : Mr. Cr ol ley 

::;enllemen; 

ction was made y the Hous ing Division o the wo-
story, 
gar.13e 

, hree bedroo , ingle - family dwelling and detached 
ve addres • 

Our i nspec or reports the sub tandard conditions have been 
corrected and the struc · res o ly w·th City ou ·n3 R gul tions at 
this t1m • 

vHF :mfm 
cc: June cha fer 

Yours truly, 

C. N. CHRIST ANSEN 
BUILDING I SPECTI S DIRECT 

v s. J. 
Chief Hous ing Inspector 



February 3, 1972 

Tran1 ... rlca Tltl• lnturance Co. 
1807 N. E. 39th Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97214 

Attention: Mona, Escrow Dept. 

RE: Escrow Account No. 41132 
DEWEES!, Carl and Laverne 

Gentl ... n: 

Enclosed 11 our -.rr , nuiilNr 268 EH, In the .-ount of $10,,00.00 
~resenting• Rep aoilinent Houslr.g oslted to the 
~v• subject ~co This Nd untl I wrl tten 

11 p d by the OINI_,, I 11 I t 



_URBAN,REDEVELOPMENT FUN~ROJECT ,!TURES-EMANUEL HOSPITAL, ORE. R·20 • Warrant Number 

PAY TO 

PORTLAND ltEVELOP~IENT £1.AtMMISSION 
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 268 EH 
PORTLAND, OREGON 9720 I 

Trana-rice Tltl• ln1urence C011peny 

TO THE TREASURER OF THE 
CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON 

•21 

DATE Jenuery_J! ------ --- , 191_2 

$10,900.00 

DOLLARS 

AUTHORIZIED 81GNATURI. 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 
AUTHORl'ZED 81GNATURll 

Portland Development Commission 22-4-000 DETACH BEFORE DEl"OSITING CHECK 

----- ----
CATE 

INVOIC-£ OR 
CO NTRACT N08 . 

Account Distribution 

E 1501 
TUE 

Relocation Payment 
(RHP) 

OESCRll"TION 

Depo1I t In .. crow for Carl and LaVerne De Weese, 
Replec-nt Hou1ln9 reyaent for Ho■■own•r• per clel• 
fl led. Fr• 2)2 N. Cook (Parcel A•J-S) 

LUllp I• ,.-■nt 

M!9YttI 

$10,900.00 

AMOUNT 

$10,900.00 



• • 
CLAIM FOR REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT FOR 

HOMEO\mERS 

NAME, ADDRESS, ANO ZIP CODE OF DISPLACING AGENCY 
Portland Development Commission 

PROJECT NAME (if applicable) 

Emanu I Project 

PROJECT NUMBER: ORE R-20 
1700 S. W. Fourth Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97201 

INSTRUCTIONS: Complete a11 applicable items and sign certification in Block 4. Consult 
the displacing agency as to whether you need a Claimant's Report of Self-Inspection of 
Replacement Dwelling to complete and submit with this claim. 
PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUOULEITT STATEMENT. U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides: 
11 \·Jhoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the 
United States knowingly and willfully falsifies ... or makes any false, fictitious or 
fraudulent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false writing or document 
knowing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statement or entry, 
shall be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years, or both. 11 

1. FULL NAME OF OWNER-OCCUPANT CLAIMANT (as shown in deed 2. DATE OF DISPLACEMENT : 
to displacing agency or in condemnation proceeding) 

Carl and Laverne Deweese 

X Family Individual 

11 /22/71 

Parcel No. A-3-5 

3. INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF CLAIM 

A. Differential Payment 

Part I. Data on dwelling unit from which you moved 

1. Address of dwel 1 ing unit from which you moved _____________ _ 

232 N. Cook, PortlandJ Oregon 97227 

2. Date you first occupied this dwelling as the owner __ 19_6_4 _______ _ 
Month-Day-Year 

3. Number of bedrooms in the dwelling ___ 5 __ 

4. Date of initiation of negotiations for local agency acquisition of 
dwe 1 I i ng August 9, 197 I 

5. Payment made by local agency for the dwelling$ 5,600.00 

Part I I. Data on dwelling unit to which you moved 

6. Address of dwelling unit to which you moved (include ZIP Code) 

31 I N. Jessup. Portland, Oregon 97217 
7. Number of bedrooms in replacement dwe l 1 i ng ___ 4 ___ _ 

8. Purchase price of the replacement dwelling$ 16.500.00 

Page l. 

RHP-1 



• • C. Incidental Expenses (list incidental expenses incurred by you in connection with 
the purchase of replacement dwelling. If more space is necessary, use additional 
sheets.) 

It em 

(a) 

COSTS INCURRED BY CLAIMANT 

Charg d to Claim­
ant on Closing 
Statement 

(b) 

Paid Direct I y 
by 

Claimant 
(c) 

Amount 
Claimed 

( Co I. (b) + (c) 
(d) 

FOR LOCAL 
AGEi lC Y USE 

Amount 
Approved 

(e) 

___________ _L, ___________________ $ _________ ..._ _____ _ 

TOTAL \ $ $ 

Listing of documents submitted herewith in support of amounts entered in Column (d) 
above: (Documentation for the above claim must be submitted. 

I submit this information in support of a claim for a Replacement Housing Payment 
under Section 203 of P.L. 91-646, as amended, and I certify under the penalties and 
provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, that the 
information submitted herewith has been examined by me and is true, correct, and 
complete, and that I understand that, apart from the penalties and provisions of 
U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, falsification of any item 
submitted herewith may result in forfeiture of the entire claim. 

,g~ of Ow~er-Oc~an_,,,.t c...,.(s
4

)_..;"-----

1/24/72 

Date 

RHP-3 Page 3. 



' or Loca l Agency Use Only) • 
DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR REPLACEMENT 

HOUSING PAYMENT FOR HOt1EOWNERS 
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT: NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY: 

Carl and Laverne DeWeese Portland Development Commission 
31 I N. Jessup 1700 S. W. Fourth Avenue 
Pactlaod , Oregon 97217 Portland, Oregon 97201 

INSTRUCTIONS: Complet e thi s form to determine eligibility of claimant for Replacement 
Hou sing Payment for Homeowners. Attach the completed form to the pertinent claim form 
filed by c laimant. Note that the determinati on of the amount of payment to cover costs 
incidental to purcha se of a replacement dwelling is made on the applicable claim form. 
Attach an explanation of any entr ies which differ from claimant's entries on claim form. 
1. Did the claimant own the dwelling at the time of acquis iti on ? x Yes ___ No 

Initial Date of Ownership: ___ ,~9_6_4 ___ _ Date of Acquisition: 
Month- Day-Year Month-Day-Year 

2. Did the claimant ov·n and occupy the dwelling at least 180 days prior to the initia-
t ion of negot i at i .i s? x Yes ___ No 

Initial Date of Ownership: 1964 Date of Initiation of 
Negotiations: August 9, 1971 

3. Did the claimant purchase and occupy the replacement housing within one year from 
the date of di sp I acement? x Yes ___ No 

Date of Displacement: ----------11 /22/71 Date of Purchase of Replacement 
Housing: ____________ _ 

Date of Occupancy of Replacement Housing: __ 1_1_/_2_2_/_7_1 ____ _ 
(If the claimant was unable to occupy the replacement housing within the required 
one-year period, use reverse side of this form to provide explanation.) 

4. Did the claimant have a bona fide mortgage on his dwelling for at least 180 days 
prior to initiation of negotiations? ___ Yes ___ No 
Issuance Date of Mortgage: _________ Date of Discharge of 

Mortgage: _____________ _ 
Date of Initiation of Negotiations: ___________ _ 

5. Has the replacement housing been inspected and found to be standard ? (Attach copy 
of dwelling inspection record or, if the claimant moved outside the locality, attach 
the report obtained from the claimant.) x Yes ___ No 

6. CERTIFICATION OF LOCAL AGENCY 

7. 

This is to certify that the property purchased by the claimant has been inspected 
and the property was occupied by the claimant within one year following his displace­
ment. I further certify that I have examined this claim and have found it to be in 
accord with the applicable provisions of Fe the regulations issued by 
the Department of Housing and Urban Develop thereto. Therefore, this 
claim is hereby approved and payment in the a .-.~~ O is authori d. 

I 
Date 

RECORD OF PAYMENT 
Date of Payment: t/ I I .. Check No. . -------
RHP-4 Page 4. 



• • 
(For Loca I Agency Use On I y) 

t/O RKSHEET FOR COMPUTATION OF REPLACEMENT 
HOUSING PAYMENT FOR HOMEO\-/NERS 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT COMPUTATION PREPARED BY: 

Name Dat e 

INSTRUCT IO NS: Attach this form to the pertinent claim form filed by claimant. Attach 
an explanation of any difference between amoun s claimed and amounts approved. Complete 
Blocks Band C; then complete Block A. 
A. COM PUT AT I ON OF TOTAL REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT FOR HOMEmJNERS 

1. Pmount of differential payment (Block 8, Line 6) $ ____ _ 

2. Plus interest payment (Block C, Step 4, Last 
I i ne) + $ ____ _ 

3. Plus costs incidental to purchase (Total 
amou nt approved by agency, from claim form, 
Block 3C, Column (e) + $ ___ _ 

4. Total (Sum of Lines 1, 2, and 3) 

5. Minus adjustments (Attach explanation; e.g . , 
amount previously received as Replacement Housing 

$ ____ _ 

Payme nt for Tena nts and Certain Others) - $ ____ _ 

6. Total Replacement Housing Payment for Homeowner 
(Line 4 minus Line 5) 

(Enter this amount in the space provided in Block 6 on 
the Guideform Determination of Eligibility for Replace­
ment Housing Payment for HomeG':!J e rs) 

B. COMPUTATION OF DIFFERENTIAL PAYMENT 

Required Information 

1. Actual purchase price of replacement dwelling $ ____ _ 

2. Cost of comparable replacement dwelling 
(Cost based on: 

Schedule ___ Comparative ___ Other) $ ____ _ 

3. Acquisition payment made by agency for 
claimant's former dwelling 

Computation 

4. Line 1 or Line 2, whi chever is less 

5. Minus Line 3 

6. Pmount of differential payment 

RHP-5 Pag 5. 

$ . 

$ ____ _ 

- $ ____ _ 

$ ____ _ 

$ _____ _ 



WORK.ET FOR RHP CLAIM FOR HOMEOWNER, 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF DISPLACING AGENCY PROJECT NAME _________ _ 

PROJECT NO. ____________ _ 

Fu I I name _________________ _ ___ Family ___ Individual 
Date of Displacement ___________ _ Parcel No. ---
A. Address of unit from which you moved ____________________ _ 

Date you first occupied as owner-occupant _________ _ 
Number of bedrooms ___ Date of initiation of negotiations _________ _ 
Payment made by local agency for this dwelling$ _____ _ 

A. 11 Address of unit 12 which you moved _____________________ _ 

B. 

C. 

Number of bedrooms ___ Purchase price of replacement dwelling$ ______ _ 
Date you signed purchase agre-~ment _________ _ 
Date of settlement ----------Date you expect to occupy _________ _ 
Compute RHP on ___ schedule ___ comparative 

Interest Payment. 
1. Outstanding mortgage on original dwelling 
2. Number of monthly payments remaining on mortgage: 
3. Annual interest on mortgage of original dwelling 
4. Annual interest rate of mortgage on new dwelling 
5. Prevailing interest rate on passbook savings 

Incidental expenses. 
Charged to Claimant Paid by Claimant 

Item 
$ ___ _ $ ___ _ 

List of documents submitted (attached) in support of above: 

$ ___ _ 

% ------
% ------
% -------

Claimed &,proved 

$ ____ $ ___ _ 

Determination 
1. Did client own dwelling at time of acquisition ___ Yes ___ No 

Initial date of ownership _________ Date of acquisition ______ _ 

2. Did client own and occupy 180 days prior to negotiations? ___ Yes ___ No 

3. Did clfent purchase and occupy replacement housing within one year from date 
of displacement ___ Yes ___ No 
Date of displacement _____________ _ 
Date of purchase of replacement housing ___________ _ 
Date of occupancy of replacement housing ------------

4. Did claimant have a bona fide mortgage on his dwelling 180 days prior to 
negotiations ? ___ Yes ___ No 

Issuance date of mortgage _________ _ 
Date of discharge of mortgage ________ _ 
Date of initiation of negotiations _________ _ 

5. Is replacement dwel I ing standard Yes No --- ---
RHP-8 



, 
THIS CARBON WILL 

_jte , e n, Nen l■• ll'ubl,11, ,ny Co , Pu,tlund , O, eyon ~720• 

• . ORATE IF EXPOSED TO EXC• ,,~~J HEAT OR SUNLIGHT. 211 
FOIM Ne. 6711 (lm-J 
Steven, ,Nen low Publi1hlng Co. e 
,ortlond, Oregon 97204 SS 

RECEIVED FROM ~~ 

EARNEST MONEY RECEIPT 
City .r«r~,.,, -o State&,,-("=-f~ 

~.l .. ..t-(..AI .,,,, 

-~-.,:::~~--~..:..~j~~~~'-.... ~~Z::'-~~.::.. ... -_...!.~....!~t~~~::::1-~:-:::::....::~:..!:~~~..:::::::::::...=-....l..d~C,.:;..::_.J~.::::::;~ti-...,•i..-~...t,:..~~~~/"~~~....,,i=~-::t:..!:~~>..:.:::::~~: :....~~ ..... ~-~!i.!-:_~_~::-=_=_::_~_~_~_!...._~_~~h~oDv - ollor s ($_ ......... _ _ .._. _ _ __, __ 

on the fo llow ing .::.::Z.::!:==:~~ - ~~~====~::l.:~~~__:==:_-___ Oollor s ($ ____ "-""'~- "'...__ 

• {g~ ·;;;;,-,-~~;~·pi~~;;,·-'9 . ___ ___ , os odd itiono l earnest money, ollars 

U f I d d I. of • { d~~d . t he sum of-=::~"==1~..:!dd.;d.i.:.~!'::::~~~!:±:3Z.....:l'°'-"'""'(..... __ ..:..=====-.oollors pon acceptance o 1,1 e on e ,ve ry ~ . -

Balance of _ ___ .....,,,..,,!"-.~ """7"- -=~ r.,....-------,------------------~--,,r'--~,,.-9----,---

A 1,1le insurance p ol,c y fr om o rel iable company insuring morke to bl till In I II r ls lo be lu1n1sh purchaser In due course seller's e•pense; prel iminary to closi 
s II r ,,,, a.,, furn,sh o tol lc insura nce compan y's !,tie report show,n ils w,llinyn ss lo issu lille nsuronc , which sholl be concluslv ■ ev idence 01 lo seller's record !Ille; 
9' ,ad 1 1l e 111su,011ce polict , 1ell1r ••r ,u, fll i1h ,:u1cliose1 e;; n~ut net of 111te pvopu,ed e, t1 ro l a•I• obslcocl compoo.« 

11 ,s o,J recd tho! ,I seller does nol opp rove th is so l w,th ,n th p riod ullow d r o r below ,n wh ,ch to s cure seller's occeplonce, or if the lille to the so ld pr !'mises is 
insurab le 01 mor lo le, or cannot be mode so w ,th,n lh ir ly days oft r notice conto,n 1119 o wrill n stolem nl of defects ls del ivered to seller, the so ld eornesl money shall 
r fund d Bui if so,d sol e is approved by seller ond tit le lo lh ,o,d pr m ises Is ,nsurobl,. o r mar lo le ond purchaser neglects or refuses to compl y w ith ony of said cond 1li 
w ,lhin I n do s oft r the sa id ev idence of tille is lur n,sh d ond lo moke poym nls promptly, 01 her ,nobov sel forlh, then the earnest money here in rece ipted fo r (mclud in s 
odd 111 0MI earn sl m o ney) sho ll be forfe iled to sell r os liquidated domoges ond lh,s conlrccl thereupon sholl b of no furlher bind ing effect. 

Th e p rop erly ,s lo b conveyed by good ond su ,en! d d free ond cleor of oll liens ond ncumbronces except zoning e>rdlnonces, bu ild ing ond 

rese rvnl ,ons ,n Federal pote nts, eosemenls of record ond . ...... _~ ___ ;......_=--------------------------------------------
Ail irri9ot1on, plumb,r,g and heo t, ng f1ature1 and equipment flnclud lng 1toler ond o,I tonkt but e cludln11 fire ploce fu1tures and equ ipment). waler heoten, e lecir ,c 11 

f,ature, . light bu lb, ond lluore1eenl lomps, bathroom f, atures, venet,on bl1nd1, dro ery ond curta in 1od1, window ond door 1crHn1, storm doon and w indows , attached linol 
/A' 

olloched telev ision onlenno, oll shrubs ond trees ond oll f,atur I u cep t __ ~-------------------------------------------

o~ the prem,,es 01 port o the roperty purcho, d . The lollow,ng pe nonol pro erty II ollO included 01 o port of the property 

Phone 

I he reby ogrff to re OH the property he 
ogent o period of 

In name o ____ ......::::::::::.!:Z:~:=;-111=::__,.~;;...-...:.~ - ..L...i~~~looa::::i:l-=-:::ll:...(.;;:; __ ___.Cllla;..c:..=~~=::..:.~,atol-...r-~r-:rt-.C::.;i;~~"--4L_;S...~L-£.......JC-----

I he reby opp10¥e or,d ote• 
obO¥e prov , d , ollO the 

AGIIIMINT TO SILL 

~ e de •lbed roperty ond fhe Pflce 

Addreu_sz_..,!/~/~~~~ - ~ ~:::::~~ ~:.._ ___________ _ 

Phon~---------
DlllVU ,10M,llY TO ,u1 CHASU, •ittl~ --•lly ~ y • •111t■rNI -ii, • copy hereof showing teller', occeptance. 

Put<ho,e• o •" le •• , . , . , I "'• for ln1trull'l ent b , "9 t.11 tlgMh1<e end tho! of th• .. 11., 
,1, •nt eu • tel\C.e, 

Copy hereof showing SeRer'a signed oa:eptance tent purdloser by reg11tere4 
lo purcl,oser'1 obo .. • oddren 

All Pur< t.o1••--- -------------------- (rt,tur" receipt req ue,ted) on _______________ _ 
Return receipt cord recelYed 
ond ottoched to bro~er' s copy ___ __,,--__________ _ 

IILLll'I CLOSING INSTIUCTIOHS 
e't) 

fe l'ffY le ,♦,. ol,ove no,.,. r •• o commlulei, -ttng to s...,...../...._/_/_., ____ _ 
, o ove 1.110v1 ed the d depo, ,t , hall • po id lo or retolned by the brolter to the eotent of 

y out f t < ,1, rocH dt ef ao le t •• n,e of furn ishing 9¥1dence of title , of rec0fd1ng fees ond ,eve 
le by - ot/o, betore clotlftt . I CK~-ledee rece ipt ef • copy ef this -t -.y rece ipt bearing my 11 

5 Alf INSUfftClfNT , USE S-N Ne. ltO 
N 11,AIATflY IIGNED IY IUYtl AHO 

rendered is tron,octlon. In the eve,,t of ci 
comml11 ion with reaidue lo the ae ller. I 

, os -11 os on encvmb,once 

"°"'" 



• • 
PO■TIAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 

1700 s.w. FOURTH AVENUE N'; 27873 G 
PORTLAND, OREGON 9720 I 

• tar 26 ---, 19--l-l-
PAY TO THE 
ORDER OF Cerl eM ....... laMl11e 

___________ _____________________ DOLLARS 

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OREGON 
S.W. Fifth and College Branch 

...,.. Portland, OrefOII 

Portlond Development Commilllon 

DATE 
INVOICS 011 

CONTRACT N08 . 

224-4100 

D&8Clll,.,..ON 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 

D•TACH .... 011• D&~a,TINQ CHaC:K 

AMOUNT 

•••n1m1nt f 1.-1. ,-,. Rt,... clele fll• . 
._ f,.. ZJl I. CNll (A-J•S) to JII I. Jes-,. 

llalecatl• Aller1111 
Fl• • - fwtllt•N 

Account Distribution 

NO. DILi 

E 1501 Re 1 ocat I on Payments {EH) 
(Fixed - own furn. - Family) 

I 

MIAVNT 

$500.00 



• • CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYME NT FOR FIXED 
PAVMEtff (FAtl I LI ES Al D I ND IV I DUALS) 

NAME, ADDRESS Al'JD ZIP CODE OF L CAL AGENCY 
Portland Development Commission 

PROJECT NAME (if applicable) 
Emanuel Project 

1700 S. W. Fourth Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97201 Project Number: ORE R-20 

PE NALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULE NT STATEME t T. U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides: 
1 \Jhoever, in any ma tter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the 
United Stat es knowingly and willfully falsifies ... or makes any false, fictitious 
or fraudulent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false writing or 
document knowing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statment or 
entry, shall be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years, 
or both." 
1. FULL NAME OF . CLAIMANT __ x __ F am i 1 y Individua l 

2. 

3. 

4. 

---
DEWEESE , Carl and LaVerne 

DATE(S) OF MOVE 
11 /22/71 

D~ELLING UNIT FROM WHICH YOU MOVED PARCEL NO . A-3-5 
a. Address ----------------232 N, Cook. Portland. Oregon 97227 
b. Apartment, Floor, or Room Number ___ _ 
c. \vas it furnished with your own furniture? 

x Yes ___ No 

DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED 
a. Address (include ZIP Code) -------311 N. Jessup, Portland, Oregon 97212 
b. '1)artment, Floor, or Room Number ___ _ 

d. Number of rooms occupied (ex­
cluding bathrooms, ha llways, 
and closets: ----------

e. Date you moved int o this 
address : __ 1_9_6_4 ______ _ 

c. Were household goods moved to 
or from storage? 

Yes x No ---
If 11Yes 11

, complete table, 
" Statement of Clai m for St orage 
Costs " 

5. TOTAL CLAIM (if 5 b. arked 
Dislocation Allowance 

above) 
$200.00 

Fixed Moving Payment 
(Consult local agency) 

J00.00 
Total $ 500.00 -------

6. I CERTIFY under the penalties and prov,s,ons of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any 
other applicable law, tha t this claim and information submitted herewith have been 
examined by me and are true, correct and complete, and that I understand that, apart 
from the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other appli­
cable law, falsificat ion of any item in this claim or submitted herewith may result 
in forfeiture of the entire claim. I further certify that I have not submitted any 
other claim for, or received, reimbursement or compensation from any other source 
for any item of loss or expense paid pursuant to this claim, and that any bills or 
receipts submitted herewith accurately reflect moving services actually performed 
and/or storage costs actually incurred. -j} . 

11123171 * d ,, / -a(i::: v _ 
Date Signature of Claimant 

M-1 Page I . 



• 
(For Local Ag ncy U 

DETERMINAT IO N OF ELIGIBILITY FO 
FOR MOVING EXPE1 SES (FAMILIES 

AME AD ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT: 

• 
0 l y) 

R LOC AT IO N PAYME T 
A D I 'DIV I DUALS) 

NAME OF LOCA AG 'CY: 
Portland Development Commission 

Carl and LaVerne Deweese 1700 s. w. Fourth Avenue 
311 N. Jessup " Portland, Oregon 97201 Portland. Oregon 91lJ.1 _______________________________ _ 

l~JSTRUCTION S: Alta cf this form to the perti ner c a ;m form filed by cla' m n At ach 
an explana t ion of any differenc betw en amount~ cla ime d and mou n s pprov~cl. 

l. Does claimant meet basic eligibility requirements? No ---X Ye s 

If ''NO'', exp 1 a i n: 

2. Comp lete if claim if fo r a fixed payment inclu 1ng an amou nt for mov ing artic s 

located in house hold storage space: 

Date items inspected: 
Month- Day-Year 

3. If claim is for a se 1 f- move, does approved amount exceed estimated cost ,· of accom­
p 1 ishing the move through services of a commercial mover of contractor? 

Yes x No -----
If 11Yes, 11 explain basis for approved amount: 

4. CERTIFICATION 

I CERTIFY that I have examined the claim, and the substantiating documentation, and 
have found it to be in accord with the app1 icable provisions of Federal law and the 
regulations issued by the Department of Housing and Urban Development pursuant 
the reto. Therefore, the claim is hereby approved and payment is aut hor ized as 
follows: 

(form continued on next page) 

Page 3. 
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• • 
(For Local Agency Use Only) 

(Comp lete either A or 8:) 

It em 

A. Fix d Paym nt and Dislocation 
Allowance 

1. Fixed payment $ 300 .00 

2. Dislocation 
a I lowance $ 200. 00 

3. Tota 1 $ 500 00 

B. Actual Moving and Related 
Expenses 

1. Initial payment including, 
if applicable, storage and 
related costs in the amount 
of$ -------

2. Supplement ary payment (s) 
for storage costs: 

3. Final payment for moving 
expenses covering storage 
and related costs 

Pmount l / Authorized Signature 

$ 

500.00 

$ 

Date 

- ~4- 7J 

1/ Attach full explanation of any adjustments made; e.g., amount set off against 
claim or amount of dislocation allowance made as an advance payment. 

5. RECORD OF PAYMENTS MADE 

Date Cheek Number Anount Date Check Number 1'nount 

M-7 Page 4. 



• • 
Dwelling Unit Inventory 

QUANT ITV 

_____ Beds & Springs 

Bedroom Chair ---- -
I 

I 

Breakfast Table Chairs 

Bridge Lamp & Shade 

Buffet 

Chest of Drawe r s 

I Coffee Tab le 

Couch -----
___ / __ Davenport 

Desk 

___ I _ _ Dining Table 

---+-+--- Dining Chairs 

Dresser 

__ i-___ Floor Lamp & Shade 

Miscellaneous (List 

/) # 

-

COMMENTS : 

QUANT ITV 

----- Night Stand 

Occasional Chair -----
,, Overstuffed Chair _;..;. ___ _ 
/ Overstuffed Rocker -----

Range . 

Refrigerator: Brand ___ _ 

I Rocker 
-,--

Rug & Pad: Size _____ _ 

Stool -----
----- Table Lamp & Shade 

----- Tab 1 e , sma 11 

----- Vanity & Bench 

Suitcases -----
Trunks -----

"1:"' c;" Cartons, Boxes, Etc. 

1:/-: Clothes , C1' 

b Bedding & Linens 

I terns) 

I r:' ,, -
I I I 

) (. 

I I , / I 

I I, 



• • • 

DATED this 1' v day of __ ,J_o_/ __ 19 7 / 

The undersigned does hereby consent and agree that all 

personal property left by me in the premises at d /iv/. 

and treated by the PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION as abandoned 

property and disposed of without incurring any obligation or 

liability to account to me therefore. 

(fl; Iii ,tine) 



I A Swvice of 
Tranaafflffica Corporatio" 

TrallBllllllll'IGB Title Insurance Go 
ESCROW DEPARTMENT 

Escrow No. __ ~4_1_1_3_2..._ __ _ 

Carl • & Laverne Deweese Order No. ________ _ 

Date __________ _ 

Adjustment Date 11/15/71 
PROPERTY AT : • Jessu 

CHARGES CREDITS 

new covera e Pro Rata Fire Insurance: ______ ___,..__ _______ --+---------+--------

Recording Contract 

Contract/~•eate Balance 

33 . 50 

4.oo 

6 

4 

EAKIN& Noae, Deposit__._-... ______________ ~---------+--~~~~· ...... )Q.___ 

Deposit in Eauow __.....-w,,...,~-----------....;.._--""""""'""'"-4-------~-_;1~2;;;;.6.;;;..o.;;...:... 2;;;:;..i..._ 

011 Ad ustment - Monta 92.04 

To Balance ________________________________ .,.__ ______ _ 

PURCHASERS STATEMENT (Cash or Contract) 

TA 29 
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Data Report No. 891 

C"ECT NAME AND ADDRESS . 
, N WIii CAIL I. IA VIIINI Name ....... ....• . ..•••. , ........•....•......•........ C s Numt>er ....... ....... .......•....••.• •.. ....•.... 

Str t Address .•.•..• 2J2. K ... COClt ................... . Property Addr ss .........................•............. 
City and State ..••••• J!llrrlAIII •. --- ............. . Oat on Order Tick t ..•.• I/.J.lt/71 .......... ........... . 

Oat R c ived by Bur au .. t/Jlt/.71 ................ ..... . Zip Cod 

Oat R port Mailed ....... fl/.Sl7J .................. ... . 

52 
requ s t for r por t? I f not , xpl in below. 

8. Date of Bir th · 

2-A. Marital status - number of d pendents including elf 

8. Length of t ime married -
2-A. """'IEI 

B. •• 
C. Did you learn of any separati on or divorce? c. 

3-A . Name of pre ent employer - Y ars : 

B. Pos1t1on held - length of present connecti on -

C. Ha employment status changed within the past two years? 

4-A . If spouse is presently employed, give name of employer - 4
·A. WlLLIMI tWIQ1' Years : 

II YIS. B. Pos i tion held - length of present connection - 8. 

C. Approximate income· c. 
REMARKS : 1. 

2. 

3. 

Amplify his employment his tory. (Th i report shall contain inf t10 s subJect•s previous employment status, 
locallon and salary, If the,e has been a change 1n employment status within th past two years.) 

Th reporting burea u certih•• that : (a) ubhc records have been checked for sui ts , Ju dgments, foreclosures, 
garnishments, bankruptc ies, and ottl.r al actions 1nvolvinq the sub1 e ct with the results indicated below : or, 
(b ) C equivalen t 1nformollon hos been o tamed through the use of a qualified p ubli c record s reporting service 
with the results ind icated be low. (Give deta ils) . (The re c ords of real estate transfers which do not involve fore­
closure may be excluded) . 

The reporting bureau cerhhes that the subject's credit record 1n the payment of bills and other obligation s has been 
checked : (a) C through the credit accounts extended by c: combined minimum of 75•,4 of the larger department 
stores and larger consumer and U!lalfured c redit granters of the commun1tr 1n which the subJ ect resides, with the 
results indica ted below : or, (b) l;JMltlrou;h accumulated cre dit records o such credit granters of the community 
1n which the su b Ject re sides , with the results indicated below . 

~LIiie 
Hewl•na 

flellias 
Daaieof ...... Hlslleat 

Credit 
Terme of Sale and 

(I) 
iTI • 

11 CIUICTt 9/70 

-c,n 

. I. LL 

Stamp Imprint N umber (if App hcabl 

Pr pared by· 
Stat 

T} inf rm fj O in ' i tb reJ02'C~C~ w=::,::cuent it Bur U 11<f"rl<UT"- , 

utbor' 
an a to inf we, oevct to be 

cpt to the FHA, or VA (or booa6de pu.tclwen in seciondluY Bweaulteports. 
· g credit bureau, their officers, IACllts and employees harmless from any and all d=l,KQ ruch y adse from the 

cot by uch PH.A Approved Mort,pgce or uch FHA Contract Broker, ot such VA Lender. 

'BLE OVER. WRITE FROM TOP DOWN. (SEE REVERSE SI DE FOR CO N LANGUAGE FOR CONSUMER CREDIT) 



CONNIE McCREADV 

COMMISSIONER 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 

• 

C1TY OF PonTLAND 

0HEGON 

S ember 22, 19 71 

• 

Por lan velopment ommiss i n 
S • • .o r o Str t 

Portland , Oree n 7227 
e: · 11 • Je ssu Street 

Attn : 1. r . .., r o 11 y 

Gent lemen: 

BUREAU OF BUILDINGS 
CITY HALL 

C. N . CHRISTIANSEN, Director 

Bu ilding Division 
C . C . Cuink, Ch ief 

lectrlc11 D iv ision 
R . A . N iedermeyer, Chief 

Plumb ing Divis ion 
George W . W1ll1ce, Chief 

Permit D iv ision 
A lbert Clerc, Chief 

Housing Division 
S. J . Cheg w idden , Chi f 

he res lt fa di s aced ers n and at ur requ s , an in ec ion 
wa nad by e lousing Di vis 1 ~n of the two -story, wood frame , three ue droon , 
sin~ e-faraily dwellinu and de ached garage at the abov addr as. 

ur insp ctor re orts th follo w n° cond·tion ar in one mpliance with 
i re l a ion : 

l • 

2. 

4 . 

ellar s airway and a p rti n o f the s tairway to the sec nd story 
lack safety handrails. 
irst story ater closet room lacks the required 7 ' ceiling height . 

tached ara ~e as broken window panes. 
Mud sil l s and d s i di n~ o f the detached gara •e are below fin sh d 
yard grade and show evidence f decay. 
yhimney brick and mo r rare loo se and crumbled above he roof. 

e to obvi ous deficiencies in the plumbing and electrica installation , 
i will be necess ary for you to request an inspe tion from the plumbing and 
electrical diviaiona. 

Please notify th lousing Division of the Bureau of Buildin~s, 220 N. E. 
24 Avenue, Telephone 288-6077, when the correc ions have been completed, under 
proper p rmit where required , and a reinspe tion can be made. 

Yours truly, 

c. . 
liU D s 

('. 

tte !Wi dd 
..;HF : in m to 0"' 1 s C r 
c: Jun Sch. ff r 

l ., . El . Div s i ns 



.. 

roaM w aaa 

Location. 

• 

11 ~, . Jessu 

CITY OP POUi.AND, OHGON 
9UlllAU Of BUILDINGS 

P'\UMIINO DIVISION 

• 

NOTICI 
IOOK 

( 

20 0 
1215 

············-· ···········-· ························· ···-·········· ·-··. 
October 26 , 71 

. ....... ......... .... ............ Date ....... .. ................. .. .... ........ 19 .. ....... . 
Agent l s . J. r ounder ,ealtors - , ent 
Owtterf ...... ............. ................... .. .. .. ············ ··· ···- ·· ...................... .. . Addr 

4227 N. E. Sandy nl vd . 
....... ·· ············· ······ ···-··· ···· ·· ······· ·· ······· 

NOTICE OF DEFECTS IN PLUMBING SYSTEM 
Your a.ttentton la called to the rollowlng- derects In the plumbing sys tem at the above address. Pl ae ha.ve these de(ec ta 

corrected to comply with the Plumbing Code, Ordinance ~o. 774S2. H you desJre rurther explanation aa to the corrections re-

qulr d, pl a.ae ca.II 22 -6141, Ex t. -427 between the hour of 8 :00 and 9 :30 .m. and a..sk ror Mr .... . n ~.e 11 .. ... .......... ... .. . . or the Plumbing Div! Ion, who will arrange to meet you on th <> pr mises. · 

recent plu~b in~ inJ pection at t he above ad<lress reveal ed the 
followin ~ viol a tions: 

Kitchen sink has illegal tra p waste connection, faucets in 
disrepair. 
Water closet on first floor has the flushing mechanism in 
disrepair and closet seat loose. 
Water closet on second floor has flushing mechanism in 
disrepair. 
Hot water heater lacks pressure relief valve and drain. 

If further information is desired , please contact this office. 

G\'.1W:DH 

cc: Housing Division 

/l. 5?~ 
/..2. 3J1/ CHJJCJI' PLUMBING INSPECTOR 

By,.i:t.~.o/,.l .. ~·f../'(~~.<.(~~(7: ................ . 



-~-----... --.-- - ~ .. . 

• 
llorm w~290 • 

City ol PortllDd, Orego■ 
BURIAU or BUILDINGS 

llecitrlcal 01 rielo■ 

• 
October 28, 1971 

Date - -----

NOTICE OF VIOLATION OF CITY ORDINANCE 

Location .311 N • Jessup --------------------------------------
O w n c r June Scha.ffer Address sam, ------------------ - ------------------

residence Tenant __________________ Building occupied as ____________ _ 

A recent inspection indicates that the electrical wiring and/or equipment at the above location violates the 
Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland in the following particulars: 

Inproperly wired clothes dryer and vater heater. 

cos PortJ.and Dewlopmant Commia11on, 23S I. Monroe. 
Attentions Mr. Crolle7. · 

IMPORT ANT - This wiring and/or equipment must be placed in a safe condition not later than 
November ll, 1971 

Befor any electrical work may be in tailed, altered and/or repaired, a permit shall be secured from the 
I tri al Divi ·ion, Room 120, City Hall . Have your electrician consult the Electrical Division for complete 

detail of violation. 
0. M. Sand.vi ck 

OMSafW By--------------------
11ectr1ca1 la1peotor 



Sept_.., 10, 1971 

Don St•rk 

I 

P•rce1 A•)•S 
.,.,.. •• Reloc•tl• lenefltl 

lelatlve to ~r ....o of 9/9/71, COh attaclled, ,, ... note that the 
O.W.• now occupy • four•be4rOIII house. ··· The 1.,lac•1nt NeUllftt · 
Pa~t would tNr fore . be, by the schMular •thid, tllie difference 
ltetween $21,940 and the aaount-,. INY thaii for their house - not to 
eMCeed the 1e11er: of $15,000 or the difference Mtween the •DUflt 
we pay for tMlr present hous and the aeunt that they pay for the 
replacement dwelling. 



• • 
M O R A N D U M 

TO BE WEBB 
DONALD R. STARK F~ 

DATE : 9/09/71 -----------------------------------------------------------------
Re: Parcel A-3-5 

Deweese 

Ben, I am having quit a bit of difficulty with the attorney for 

DeWe s , Robert Lowman. Could you advise me how much money D Weese 

is entitled to for relocation ben fits so that I may r spend to a 

r cent letter from Deweese. I am unaware of how many bedrooms he 

has on that parcel and whether his income qualifies him for real 

location benefits. 

DRS:cm 



l tll: !Uri e,f 

in ,t ,. tor n 

JOIM Ne. 6711 (f urewf 
Stevena-Neu Law Publi,hlng Co. C) • 
Parllond, Ore 97204 SS 

Rf fl ED FROM ~<...e,_, ~ 

EARNEST MONEY RECEIPT 
C,ty roe"r.t- #II~ G) State~, .k ? 

/l.L.t~..A -t J 

7:.~~~--- ~,,=~~=-::::~;:-;::-;;~•;;-~;~-~~~---_-_-_-..:~:::_:_=:=:=:=:= ... :_:_:_:_:_=_= .... =_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_=_:::'~h;ereinoher co lled " purchaser" ) -- "' Dollora IS .:::,- r:-.1 ' ll'D 

foll ,.., , ' l d rr , d real uor d in I e 

hove lhis day ---------fo r I , 

on ,1 ,. 

~~U~4,..-.:~:::!:.~~~~::::1:!==::::-.....:1~:..a.;□~:l.ooll+-a:::1~::::::~~====~-----=-=--=--=--=--=--:..-:..-:...-:...-_-:. o o II a rs ($ 
~ z::==~~....,___£__~~=:::::z::£::::~!::::..~,---==-----Dollors ($ ____ ..,G _ _ ,c___ ""n 

.,--- -----..-----------------Dollars 

.c::::::~i.:-,-'-'~!a:tL:::.li..~e~=-'!~~Z-d.J.:::--z... ___ ...:..::==-- uollors 
• {: ,'' .. "; ,- ,·, ~~,-~-,-:.~~t;: J 

U1 , o ,., • rnre o f t , I n 

OS 0 

deli very of • 

,r,on I earn st money, 

{ 
o,•ed, th ~. 

___ I; 

--£.-=--_,;;,.c_•~--=---1; 
1 .. :r u ,· <' 

_________ , 
f" l ,t I 

JI 

;. AP nse ; pre l,m ., , , ,, ~ l, Jl, I ... lOII pouy ,mur,nc ma rketable t,tle ins 11 • r is to be lurnish 
,. , , 1 • , · 1,11., r p o • t ~1,0 .., ,1, J its w,11,nyn •ss to iss uc ld lo insuronc , to seller', r cord 1,110;_.....,.._~_,. 

"""J I f' 111 tli1J1 f' p , , , ii , A-Ii, I ri , .. b Jiu•chose, t111 c1"s1.uel of liile p1cpo 1ed bt 8 r,lial,lv obstcort co,npoov 
J ·• ,1 ! , , , iJ~ •s nol upprove th s so le w i11w, the periut.l ullowcJ ru er bclc,w ,n wh, h to securtt seller ' s occeptonce, or if the l itl lo the sold rt'm" '\ ,~ not 

, 11 ,, 1 , I , , u, , u l b 11 ,,J., h > w ,rh,n thi, ly du)• o ft or no t,ci; co11 lo ,n ,n o wr,11 •n statement of defects is del,v red to so il r, tho so i or nest " "''"' , , •> bo1 ... ,, . • " , u, i I r 1uv ed b; hi ·r 0,,11 1,tlo lo th e ,u,J prom is 1:1s is ,nsuro I• o r mor i; tubl and purchaser neglects or refus ~ to compl y w,1h o\'J of s.i, J c, .i,1 ... ns 
, 1 , , , ", • , . , J , ,.iJcntc <.,I 1,11 ,s tu1n,,h •cl unJ tu 1110 c puy,n nt, pr omp tly. as her ,nob vo s I forth, then the earnest mone y here,n rec • le for (11,duc.J,1,y ,u,d f 

u Ii, " ,, , , ,., , , .,, ii, be fc.,,f., ,1cd lo ~.:ti er os l,qu ,d at cJ mag s omJ lt11s cont rec I 1h r eupon shall be of no further binding If Cl . 
· , ,. f , y , 1, L ,u1,v i; y u, yvvJ ur, sul "''"" ' d eed freo a nd clear o f oi l 1,ens and encumbrances excttpl zoning ord,nonces, building and use r Ur,ct,on s, 

r ,- \ , , • , 1 ,_,_• ,_, _f _"_J_..,_• ,_u_l_•_• , __ ,,_, ,_e_o_s_e_m_c_n_,s_o_f _r_c_o_, __ o_n_d_,~:.~~=========================================================================================================:: • 
---A,I ,,, , or,on , plumb,,IJ and heor ,ng f,., .,,es and equ,pmenl (,ndud,ng stoker and a,I tonks but excluding f,re place f,xrure, and equ,pment l, water heote11 . le,11,c I, 
f, • •v1t' , ,9h1 ov!b 1 a nd lluo1c1<en1 lam~, . ba1h10.>m 1 .. ,u,u, venet ,on blinds, drapery ond curtain rod, , w,ndow and door screens, ,rorm d n and windows , 011ached ,nolevm, 

'i"' ot tarhed I ev ,s,on onl<!nno , all shrub, and lreea and all t..1ure1 except __ ~-----------------------------------------------

are 10 be lefr upon the prem, Hs 01 po,1 of rhe prope11y purcha sed. The folla,v,ng 

-~ 
nanol properly II also included 01 o port al the property far 10,d urchase p1,ce, 

Sf'ile, "' J 1 , h,ase, ag ree 10 po rare the IO•U v.h ,ch are due and payable for the cu11 en1 lax year. Rentl , inlere,1, premiums for ea111 ing ,nsuronce and other molll' rs s alt e 
P " ,..,,,.., ~ , ca'enoor y or ba, ,, . Ad1u1rmenl\ ore lo mude 0 1 of the ore of the co nsummat ion of 10,d ,ale or de live ry of poueu ,on, wh,chever f,nl occu" Enc umb, ,~,,.. 
10 t e o , , Jr d o v s- ll er muv oe po,d .:it h,s oµllon our of 1-u1ch01e money 01 dote of cl011ng. SELLER ANO PURCHASER AGREE THAT SUBJE CT 'SA LE WILL 8E CLOSED IN ES OW, 
lHE CO.>I Of WHICH SHA LL BE BORNE CO -E UALLY BETW£EN SEL LER ANO PURCHASE . , .(),,. . _f 

P ,,,, on of sn .J p , • ,s \ ,s to bed Ii er d to purd,os r on or bclore M ~~,~----, or os ·~i/lows and regulat ions w ill permit 
r," .., , ' • · ,·. ·nls, ,I .J 1 ,, rm.: ,s the e, sen,e ol •h s ·cun110<1 lh,s con tract ,s b,nding upu the heirs, •eculors, odm,nis lrolors, succ u o rs f o nd oss,gns of buyer ond selle r. 
tt ,.,_.,, rchu,,, s , Jhts her in o, e ,,.:i t oH, \lnob lo wllhoul wrotlcn consent ol sel r. In a ny huit act ion rough! on th l~nlroct, the prevailing party shall be en· 

I• J, ~ "'.'u""'° •""°'"'''lo , •o lo.,d bl"'> '°"'· /( ~ _ _.Q-,,(_./ /'~ '31_ 
!dd,m_ #z7 /V. C: Jc,.,. ~l ,4 v- ~ ~ . Broke, 

• - I /4 .> Phone 

I htrt y agree lo_ ~se the proptrty herein described 
ogent a µer, ad of~doys hereoher to u cur seller' 

in nome of ~ == 

By 

AGREEMENT TO f'UI04ASE 

In Its p,Hent condition and to pay the 
occepta ce hereof, during which period 

Addrm t;,{~ ;,_ A/ Q:oe, k' H:....,,.-~-..--~-4-___ _..,~-,M,~-':~~ .... 1111:;,-:;._._jll A Lt 

Phone_~~~s:'.1~/ __ 7~.£:~ .... 6-J ________ _ ----A--,:.'.;Jll,,.,,..1<.::::..........i....:...-:;;...;:...;.~--=---=---1'-__;;.,.;;;.._.....;;;;;;... ___ --fll A LI 

I ht r• bv approve and occtpl the 10le 
above 1,1ov,d t d; 0110 the deed when 

AGIHMINT TO SELL 

descr ibed property and 1he price 
19?/ 
of~ 

A d1t n _5Li_/',!_/~__:A/.'.!:..:·~~~==~':£_::::::, ___________ _ 4/.:-.-,---:~~~...!!...-!.~~--=~~~~~~~~~::......-fl I A Lt 

(SI A LI 

DELIVER P OMPTLY TO PURCHASER, either monuolly or by registered mail, a copy hereof showing 
Pw,cho,er odnawled e, r•<• pl of the loregoing ln1lrumenl bear,ng hi1 1ignahire and that of the aeller 

seller', occeptance. 
Copy hereof 1howlng SeAer'1 algned oc.c:eplenc:• H nl purdlaaer by reg ilter ed m..11 

lo purchaaer'1 above oddre11 , ho .. ,n ou 1tptonce. 
( A 'l 

Purch01er _______________________ _ (r elurn r ceipl req1H1ted) on _________________ IQ __ _ 

Return rece,pl card receiv ed 
and at10<hed lo b, er' , copy----.,------------- I Q __ _ 

SEUH'S CLOSING INSTIUCTIONS 
~"C 

I oq,., lo pay fort .., ,,h lo the above norn d broker o commlulon omounllng lo S // / .J for urvicff rwnd.,ed n thi, 1ran10clion. In the event of ci fc:., f,dture 
of the d t ,.. , ,1 01 above • rov ,ded , the 1oid dtpo, ,r , hnlt be f a,d to a, teloined by the raler to the ol~n, of the og, ed upo,, commiu ion w,1h rra,due lo the se ller I 0-,1 011,e 
, o,d b•u•••• 10 pay ovt of the ca ,h proceed, al , ale the e•P• n•• of furn ,,h,ng evidence of !Ille, of tt ~o,d m f,.e, and rtve e 11ornp1, if any, 01 well as ony encvm ro r,c .,, an 10,d 
p em, ,,, 1 "ruble by me at/or before d CM1ng. I oc no I d e rece,pl of o copy of th ,, ear 11 money , ce, I be a ring my , , otur•hl o 1ho1 of the purchoMr nomea above. 

IF ANY BlA 
" HANDY PAD 
SE LL E . 

SPAC S Alt INSUFFICIEN T, USE S-N No. 810 
TO BE SEPA AlELY SIG £0 BY BUYER AND 

IIOKER'S COPY· FILE IN DEAL ENVELOPE 



• • nr:.or.AT] O I llfl?ll}B()Ol< 

l)'/1.l 

A ;•;s Jl X O • GU Ill ;:m, ·I UJ RKSll Ei:1• F R C 1.l'UT AT! 0 OF R EPLAC f;,tf ' !IOU a I NO PA Ii'lrnT FOR HO)!!LS~ORS 

F GWi-tAKi' 

WOHKS!IE ;r FOH co:-:ri.rr A7Iml O!~ REPLi\Cr:-:EN'l' 
HOUSH! p;;n:r::;-r FOR l\O!-'EO' .. "i ' r:.qs 

CO~· l'il'fA'i'ION l ' l:: 'Altc:D U1: 

1·::;·1u ·-: u!1J : At,t,~c1 1..1 i~, ~•or:r. to t i e pe rt.i i for., y c a i.Jnant. ttc:.ch an · n­
, at; on of nny d if f r e nee be Lwccn amount• cl air c d and =ounts a pprovcd, Complc tc Bloc ks B 01 d C; 

,,<'~ c- on 1 _ P. Dlock ,'.. l-l cfr·-1·u-·1·-,\L-R--l::-J'l.J.C lt\G l 'A).':-ii:.I 0:-,w:•,1 l-.i(S 

l. Atnount of differential p.:iy1ucnt (Block n, Line 6) $ ______ _ 

2. Plus interest payment (Block C, Step 4, Last 1·ne) + $ ______ _ 

J. Plus costs incident.al to .purch~ e (T~t.a l amount 
np1roved by o.gcncy, from claim form, i3lock JC, 
Column (c)) + $ _____ _ 

l • Total (Swn of Linc::. l, 2, and )) $ ______ _ 

5, Minus adjut:tr.ents (Att.nch cxplan3.tior,; E:'.g • ., 
runow1t. p1~eviou~ly rccei vcd as Replace :ne: t 
Hou::.in[r Pay11:e>nt for TenM1.," and C.ertain 

Othcrr.) 

6. Total Replacement HouGing Payment !or 1loma0wner 
(Lino 4 r:dn_u:; Line S) 

(Enter thi::1 amotL~t in the space provjdcd in 
Blo ·k 6 on the Guideform Dctcrminat.ic•n o! F..li­
gib · lity for Replacement. llousin{; Payn,ent for 
Homeo,mcrs) · 

D. CO:•ffUTA'l'I0, 1 OF DIFFL.'lill 1'IAL :f'Ai1·tf.1U 

-$ _____ _ 

Re~uired lnformntion 
Actual purchase pri.ce of repl.a.comcnt dwelling $. ______ _ 

Cost of comparable rcplncemcnt dwollini 2. 
(Cool. based onz Q Schedule D Cowparative D Other) $ ______ _ 

3. Acqui::;itJ.on payncnt r,;.:\de by o.cency ror 
claim.mt' s former d1-:clling 

Co:r.put.ation -1,. Linc l or Linc 2, .,;h i e\ evc:r is lesfi 

r . $ _____ _ 

c!• ... ______ _ 
- t• -------

' 

'-·-----

$ I 

6. A.~ount of tliff ·r nt5nl r~ymcnt 

..._.---------------------------------------------· 
ontinu •d on 11 >: t l l:!l',c) l fol ' ' 

(J 
t) 



B. 

• • 
a orb: 

a. If you have purchased and occupy th r plac m~nt w ll ing : 

D te of Date you signed 
purchase a~eement_______ s tt l ement _______ _ 

Mo nt h- D y- Y r Mon 

b. If you have purchased but do no y 

dw ~ 1 l i ng: 

Da te you signed 
purchase contract ________ _ 

Month- Day-Year 

Date you expect 
t o occupy 

o cupy the r pl c~~ n · 

D of 
settlement --------

Mo nth- D y- Y 

onth- D y-Y r 

10. Check method you c hoose to determi n t he replac 
that wi 11 be used as a basis for co~puting th 
dif ferential payment 

nt hou sing cos 
nt of h 

Schedule Compar Ive 

Interest PaymeQ.t 

1. Outstanding balance of mortgage ( if any) on dwelling 
f rom which you moved $ _____ _ 

2. Numbe r of monthly payments remaining on the mortgage 

% 
3. Annual interest rate of mortgage on the dwelling from 

wliich you moved ------

RHP-2 

4. Annual interest rate of mortgage on the replacement 

dwelling 

5. Preva i 1 i ng annua 1 interest rate paid on standard 
passbook savings account s by savings banks in the 
community where the replacement dwelling i s located 

, 
______ % 

% ------
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• f 
RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD 

RELOCATION HORKER ----------- PROJECT NO. PARCEL ---- ---
NAME _...._\_\...._ ______ __ ADDRESS _______________ APT NO. 

INITIAL INTERVIEW -------- SEX W NW AGE --- --- ---
U.S. CITIZEN ALIEN VETERAN SERVICEMAN --- --- --- --- DATE ON SITE 

FAMILY COMPOSITION 
Name Relation Age Employer: Name ________ _ $ _____ _ 

Address ---------MC\-/_ Caseworker ---------
Socia I Security _________ _ 

I Va. ___ Fed. ___ Mult Co. ____ _ 
\ Pension: Name ---------0th er: Name ----------

TOTAL MONTHLY INCOME 

Rent ___ , lnc.Heat_Water_Gas Gar Elec Un furn __ Furn __ No.Rms ____ _ 

ELI GI 8 I LI TY FOR PUBLIC HOUSING: ( yes or no) 
Over 62 Disabled(Soc.Sec.def.) __ Income below limit s __ Assets below limits __ _ 

221 CERTIFICATE OF ELIGIBILITY: Date delivered --------- by-----------
Notify in case of accident: 

Name Address Phone ------------ --------1 nformation Statement given to __________ on _____ by __________ _ 

Notice to move given to on by----------~ 
Payments: Amount$ ____ Check No. Date delivered Moved by self ___ __,(~o~r~) 

moved by moving company (Phone) 
REMOVED FROM CASELOAD: (Date) 

Refused assistance 
Relocated in: 

Low-rent public housing 
Other perm. public housing ____ _ 
Standard priv. rent. hsg. 
Sµb-standard priv. rent 

hgs. with refusal of 
further aid 

Standard sales housing 
Sub-standard sales hsg. 
Out-of-town 
Address unknown,abandoned 
Evicted, no further 
assistance 

Other (explain) __________ _ 

RELOCATION REFERRALS: 
Address 

REMAINING ON CASELOAD: 
Address unknown, tracing 
Evicted, further assistance 

contemplated 
Temporarily relocated by 

LPA 
w i thin project: 

outside project: 
address 

address 

FAMILY REFUSED ADDITIONAL ASSISTANCE: 
Date Worker ----- ----------

lnsoect ion Certified Bv Date 

NE\/ ADDRESS: __.3 ..... / ..... 1 __ 1 __________________________ 1.._ "'_l _- _o_J../_t_-_ 
Zip Phone 
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ttous1Na RESOURCES SURVEY W 
RELOCATION ASSISTANCE NEEDS OF RESIDENTS OF 

EMANUEL HOSPITAL PROJECT AREA 

(To be filled in for ach dwelling unit in th Project Area) 

Ana ly t ( >. ,CJ Date of surv y ? / 1 J I I Tabulator ________ Date tabulated __ _ 
OW Hing Unit No. 5 Structur No. I Census Block No. ' ) .., Census Tract No. : · -- , -- -- --
Str t Address / / . Apartment No. ---
A. Status Of R location Assistance Needs At This Dwelling Unit: 

1. Assistance may be 11e ded, yes-2S_, no 
2. Why no assistance m~ y be needed 

c1.. Vacant 
b. Will be vacated on the following date -----
c. Other reasons --------------------------------

B. Residents Of This Dwelling Unit Who May Need Relocation Assistance: 

Name Family relation Age Sex 
1. Co-.r J: Head of household '/ / 

Occupation 

2. - ✓ 

3. C r J (' _,' . !: r ~ f1 
6. ------------------------------------------7. _________________________________________ _ 

8. ------------------------------------------9. ------------------------------------------
C. Family Income And Extent Of Travel To Locations Of Employment: 

1. Jobholders in this household, employers and location of jobs: Distance 
Names of jobholders Names of e~oyers Street address where jobs are located to work 

o2..p='1c.y 

2. Monthly income from jobs and from all other sources received by persons in this household: 
Names of persons in this 
household who have income from 
any source . j 

Amount of income per month 
In month before In an average 
this survey month during 1970 

$ I' w ee.Ic.... $ ~ ---------

. . I D. Characteristics Of Replacement Housing Needs Expected '!ur Be Soug 
1. Location (indicate approximate cross streets) ____ ~ ___ .... f_9x\ _________ _:.,...,_ ,s_,_r ______ _ 
2. Transportation, number of autos owned / , use bus ✓ , walk __ 
3. Will rent house __ , apartment __ , expect to pay rent, including utilities, at $ ____ per mo. 

(Furniture is owned, yes , no , s ove and refrigerator owned, yes __ , no -
4. Will uy hou~e in price range $Ci ~ · , down payment of $ ___ , monthly payment of $_· _ _ 
5. If now buyir(g this house, how much are payments on contract or mortgage monthl $ ----
6. Siz of unit to be sought, number of bedrooms __ , kitch n __ , dining room ~ , 

living room __ , number of bathrooms_/_, total sq. ft. in dwelling unit ___ _ 
7. Other characteris tics __ w __ O ___ ( _B __ I _M _________________________ _ 

POC-HRS-3 
1-15-71 I 



• • • HOUSING RESOURCES SURVEY 
To be Filled in For Each Dwelling Unit in All Survey Areas 

Date 
Analyst Surveyed ____ Tabulator _________ Date __ _ 
Dwel 1 ing Unit No. S Structure No. 9 Census Block No. 2 ·, Census Tract No. 
Street Address ____ , ___ ... _,_ ,.._)_. --------~--------------- Apartment No. 
Legal Description---------------------------------

NAME 

TELEPHONE: I TELEPHONE: 
INTERVIEWED? INTERVIEWED? 

I. DESCRIPTION OF STRUCTURE 

Kind of dwelling unit No. of units in bldg. 

~ One-family house 
Apt. in a house 
Apt. in apt. bldg. or p I ex 

pt. in comm. bldg. 
Mobile home or trailer 

This structure has _/_ stories (do not 
count basement) 

Il. OCCUPANCY STATUS OF DWELLING UNIT 
i Owner occupied 

Renter occupied 
Vacant 

m. SIZE OF DWELLING UNIT 

I 
~ 

Sq. ft. in first floor (county figure) 
Sq. ft. in dwelling unit (if more than 1 floor 
Total no. of rooms (include kitchen, dining, 
living and bedrooms, exclude bathrooms) 
No. of bathrooms 
No. of bedrooms (rooms used mainly 
for sleeping) 

IV. ASSESSOR'S MARKET VALUATION DATA 

A. Dates or period of time 
I J Period market value data applicable 
/ Date of last appraisal 
/ Date structure was originally built 

B. Market value data for one-family dwelling 
Market Computed value 
value per sq. ft. 

Land $ I $ _____ _ 

Improv ments 
Total 

PDC-HRS-1 
Re". I /21 /7 I 

NAME & ADDRESS OF PROP. MGR: ,, 

TELEPHONE: 
Yes () No INTERVIEWED? () Yes ( ) No 

C. Market valu data for dwelling unit in a 
multipl -family structure or comm rcial bldg. 

Market valu Computed valu , 
for ntir p r s q. ft. for 
tructure thi dw. unit 

Land 
Improv m nts 
Total 

Sq. ft. of all d. u. in this structure 
Sq. ft. of commercial space and value 

of commercial space: Land $ ---
improvements $ ___ , total $ __ _ 

V. RENTAL RATE FOR THIS RENTED UNIT 

Monthly Cash Utilities Total paid 
average _re_n_t__ ~ by renter 
Rent $____ J $ ______ _ 

Gas 
Electricity . t=;= _ 
Water ' ' ----

J 
Heat (oil, or other) 

Total $ ___ _ $ ___ _ $ __ _ 

Deposits required of renter 
Advance rent $ ___ , other $ __ _ 

Rental information obtained from 
Tenant __ , owner __ , manager __ , or 
estimated from assessor's data 

VI. FOR SALE INFORMATION FOR THIS HOUSE 

THAT IS OCCUPIED BY OWNER OR RENTER 
Listed with broker, yes __ , no __ 
Advertised by owner, yes _ _ , no __ 
Cash asking price $ -----
p riod hous ha b n for al , months ---

vn. REMARKS 
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